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% Agilent Technologies

2850 Centerville Road
Wilmington, DE 19808

Michelle Burgess

Materials Safety and Inspection branch,
Division of Industrial and

Medical Nuclear Safety

Office of Nuclear Material Safety

and Safeguards

Washington, DC 20555-0001

February 21, 2002

Re: Response to your letter dated January 28, 2002 requesting additional information.

Dear Ms Burgess,

Following are responses to your questions from the letter referenced above.
1. Request: Hard copy of letter dated September 4, 2001.
Response: Please find a copy of the letter (with attachment) included in this letter.

2. Request: Estimated working life for models on registration certificates NR-0348-D-
106-B, NR-0348-D-109-B and NR-0348-D-111-B.

Response: Life expectancy is dependent upon customer application for any model but
an estimated range of life expectancy is from one to five years.

3. Request: In reference to Agilent’s request to inactivate registration certificate NR-
0348-D-106-B, provide the following:

a. Total number of units sold for each model and estimated number of units still in
use:

Response: Both models in the registration certificate (19312 and 19303) were .
assigned the prefix “S” and paper copies of records were filed together in
numerical sequence. We cannot provide totals of units sold for each model as they
were manufactured prior to having computerized tracking capability. However a
total for both models is available at 11,484 units.



b. The services that Agilent will continue to provide to users for the reference
models:

Response: Both models are considered “out of support”, meaning that this
company will no longer provide service other than disposal. All units returned
from the field for refurbishment or replacement are disposed of.

c. A commitment that Agilent will no longer commercially distribute the models:

Response: Agilent commits to no longer distribute the models. Both models have
been removed from the company’s product distribution list.

d. Verification that no changes were made to the product design or other
commitments for the reference models since initial registration or last
amendment.

Response: Our Technical Support engineers have assured us that there have been
no such changes made to product design for the reference models.

Please contact me at 302-633-8205 or David Bennett at 302-633-8262 if you have further
questions.

Very truly yours,

e D/

Gene Niland
EHS Regional Manager



